• Cumulative share repurchases 42.6%

Total of 20.9 million Shares Repurchased for $600.8 million

($ in millions)

Annual Share Repurchases

FOCUS ON STOCKHOLDER RETURNS

Long and consistent history of returning
value to stockholders, including
reinvesting capital into the company.

Total Capital Expenditures and Acquisitions of
$800.4 million through FY 2018

FOCUS ON STOCKHOLDER RETURNS

Total Dividends Paid Fiscal 2018

FOCUS ON STOCKHOLDER RETURNS

47.3%
Increase in
Dividends

Paid

Paid 31¢ per
Share

Special
Dividend

OPPORTUNITY SCENARIOS – OPERATING LEVERGE

POSITIONED FOR GROWTH

Growth strategy centered on enhancing differentiation through

• Relevant product offerings

• Worlds leading interior design destination

• Leveraging vertical integration

• Increasing marketing

• Enhancing technology

• Expanding international, government and contract business

• Focus on social responsibility

Ethan Allen Interiors
Non-GAAP Reconciliation
($, millions except per share amounts)

YTD
YTD Actual

Actual Special Pro-forma
F18 Items F18

Net sales 766.8$   766.8$
Cost of sales 350.8$   -$   350.8$
Gross profit 416.0$   -$   416.0$

Gross margin 54.2% 54.2%
Selling 209.9$   (0.1)$   209.7$
General and administrative 157.2$   (1.1)$   156.1$
Restructuring charges -$   -$   -$
Operating expenses 367.1$   (1.3)$   365.8$
  % of sales 47.9% 47.7%
Operating income (loss) 48.9$   1.3$   50.1$
  Operating margin 6.4% 6.5%
Interest and other

miscellaneous income 0.5$   0.1$   0.6$
Interest expense and other

related financing costs 0.3$   0.3$
Net Int & Other Exp 0.2$   0.1$   0.3$
Pretax income (loss) 49.1$   1.3$   50.4$
Income tax expense 12.7$   0.4$   13.1$
Net income (loss) 36.4$   0.9$   37.3$
Shares 27,625 27,625 27,625
Diluted EPS $1.32 $0.03 $1.35

Notes:
Operating Expenses: net loss (gain) on sale of assets, organizational changes and other exit costs
Interest and other miscellaneous income: early debt extinguishment

   and 36.5% in prior year
Diluted EPS: after tax impact of above noted items

Income Taxes: valuation reserves and similar relative to normalized tax rate of 30.5% in current year

Non-GAAP Financial Information

This presentation is intended to supplement, rather than to supersede, the Company's condensed consolidated financial
statements, which are prepared and presented in accordance with U.S. Generally Accepted Accounting Principles ("GAAP"). In this